

57mm

80mm

UUD
DEFINE YOUR SOUND



User manual
Wireless Air Conduction Earbuds

OWS OE2

Operation Guide



L	R
■ One Touch: Play/Pause/Answer/Hang Up	
■ Four Touch: Game Mode	
■ Long Touch 2 Seconds: Power On/Rejection/Voice Assistant	
■ Long Touch 5 Seconds: Power Off	
■ Double Touch: Volume Down	■ Double Touch: Volume Up
■ Triple Touch: Prev Song	■ Triple Touch: Next Song
■ Game mode: When Earbuds are connected with the phone, touch the L or R earbud for 4 times. When hear a "game mode" voice prompt, you have entered the game mode. Touch the L or R earbud 4 times again, hear "game mode off" to exit game mode. Note: Turn on game mode, the RF signal will deteriorate!	

1. Easy Pairing:
Step 1 Charge: Fully charge the case and earpieces using the Type-C port.
Step 2 Activate: Place earpieces in the charging case. The light will indicate they're on and charging. (Skip if already in case)
Step 3 Connect: Take earpieces out - they'll auto-pair. Then go to phone Bluetooth settings and select "UUD OWS OE2".

2. Power On/Off:
Two earbuds will power on automatically once you take it out from the charging box; And will auto power off when you put it back to the charging box.
Note: The earbuds will power off automatically after 5 minutes if they have not been paired with a device via Bluetooth.

3. Connection Forcibly Cleared:
When take out the earbuds, it will directly connect with the old device. Just tap the L or R earbud 6 times to hear a "du" Sound. The old device connection is forcibly cleared. After the clearing, the earbuds will enter to the waiting state, other devices can be found and connected to it too.

4. Charging:



Charging Case
Charging Time: 2.5 hours

Earbuds
Charging: Red light flashes on the case.
Fully Charged: Case light turns off.
Charging Time: 1.5 hour.
Low Battery: Red light flashes.

5. Specifications:

Speaker Size:	14.2mm
Impedance:	24Ω
Sensitivity:	100dB±3dB
Earbuds Battery Capacity:	60 mAh
Wireless Version Details:	AB5656C V6.0
Battery Case Battery Capacity:	500 mAh
Wireless Profiles:	A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP
Music Time (earbuds):	Up to 8.5H
Talk Time:	Up to 6.5H
Case Charging Times for Earphones:	Up to 1.5H
Charging Time:	Up to 2.5H



www.heinnovationscorp.com
Designed by UUD
Comformable from China
Worn Across the World

FCC Compliance

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules, operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- *Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- *Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- *Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- *Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes or modifications to this product not authorized by the party responsible for compliance could void your authority to operate the product.

U.S. Contact / Responsible Party
H&E Innovations Corporation
786 Trail Ridge Drive Louisville, CO 80027, USA
Email: service@heinnovationscorp.com

IMPORTANT

Read all safety instructions and warnings prior to using this product. Improper use and failure to follow safety guidelines could result in damage, excess heat, toxic fumes, fire, explosion, electrical shock, or other hazards causing serious and/or fatal injury and/or property damage that is not the manufacturer's responsibility. The user is responsible for maintaining this product with care for maximum use.
1. Permanent hearing loss may occur if you listen at high volumes. Set the volume to a safe level.
2. Maintain volume levels that allow you to hear sound around you and be alerted to potentially hazardous situations.
3. Do not store the device in a depleted state. Battery cells may be damaged. Charge your unit at least once every 3 months even when not in use.

4. Do not store at extreme temperatures (below 40° F or above 90° F). Battery cells may be damaged.
5. Recharge your device with the included USB-C charging cable or a certified 3rd party cable and a 1A charging adapter. Less powerful adapters may charge the battery too slowly and damage/overheat the battery or cause a fire hazard.
6. Unit is not waterproof. Do not submerge or expose to corrosive materials. Do not clean with harsh chemicals, soaps, or detergents.
7. Do not attempt to modify, disassemble, or repair this product.
8. Avoid excessive drops, bumps, and abrasions.
9. If the device has dents, punctures, tears, deformities, or corrosion, discontinue use and contact the manufacturer or dispose of in an appropriate method.
10. If you find this product rapidly increasing in temperature, emitting odor, deformed, abraded, or demonstrating an abnormal phenomenon, discontinue use immediately.
11. Disposal of the unit in the garbage is unlawful under state and federal environmental laws and regulations.

*Actual internal product(s) may vary from illustrative photos and/or illustrations printed on package and/or any additional internal printed pieces.

⚠ WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

*Your product is covered by our 1- Year limited warranty. To register the warranty, please visit, <https://www.heinnovationscorp.com>. Please contact us via service@heinnovationscorp.com for any questions or suggestions. Proof of purchase is required. Thank!



FCC ID: 2ACVY-T55-OWS-OE2



57mm

80mm



Manual de usuario

OWS OE2

Auriculares inalámbricos de conducción aérea de oído abierto

Guía de operación

L

- Un toque: Reproducir / Pausar / Responder / Colgar
- Cuatro toques: Modo juego
- Mantener pulsado 2 segundos: Encendido / Rechazar llamada / Asistente de voz
- Mantener pulsado 5 segundos: Apagado
- Doble toque: bajar volumen
- Doble toque: subir volumen
- Triple toque: canción anterior
- Triple toque: siguiente canción

R

- Modo juego: Cuando los auriculares estén conectados al teléfono, toque el auricular izquierdo (L) o derecho (R) 4 veces. Al escuchar el aviso de voz "modo juego", habrá entrado en el modo juego. Toque nuevamente el auricular L o R 4 veces; al escuchar "modo juego desactivado", saldrá del modo juego.
- Nota: Al activar el modo juego, (la señal de radiofrecuencia (RF) se deteriorará)

1. Emparejamiento sencillo:
Paso 1 – Cargar: Cargue completamente el estuche y los auriculares con el puerto Type-C.
Paso 2 – Activar: Coloque los auriculares en el estuche (la luz roja indica carga). Si ya están dentro, pase al paso 3.
Paso 3 – Conectar: Saque los auriculares del estuche; se emparejarán automáticamente entre sí. Luego, en la configuración Bluetooth de su teléfono, seleccione "UUD OWS OE2".

2. Encendido / Apagado:
Los auriculares se encienden al sacarlos del estuche y se apagan al volver a guardarlos.
Nota: Si no se emparejan con ningún dispositivo en 5 minutos, se apagarán automáticamente.

3. Borrado forzoso de la conexión:
Al sacar los auriculares, se conectarán automáticamente al último dispositivo usado. Para borrar esa conexión, toque 6 veces el auricular izquierdo o derecho hasta oír un sonido "du". Luego, los auriculares entrarán en modo de espera y podrán ser encontrados y conectados por otros dispositivos.

4. Carga:

Estuche de carga
Tiempo de carga: 2.5 horas
Completamente cargado: la luz del estuche se apaga.
Tiempo de carga: 1.5 hora.
Batería baja: luz roja parpadeante.

5. Especificaciones:

Tamaño del altavoz:	14.2mm
Impedancia:	24Ω
Sensibilidad:	100dB±3dB
Batería de los auriculares:	60 mAh
Versión Bluetooth:	AB5656C V6.0
Batería del estuche:	500 mAh
Perfiles inalámbricos:	A2DP,AVRCP,HFP,HSP
Tiempo de música (auriculares):	hasta 8.5 h
Tiempo de conversación:	hasta 6.5 h
Cargas del estuche:	hasta 1.5 h
Tiempo de carga:	hasta 2.5 h



www.heinnovationscorp.com
Diseñado por UUD
Fabricado en China
Llevado en todo el mundo.

Cumplimiento con la FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia perjudicial, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha determinado que cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital Clase B, de acuerdo con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no ocurran interferencias en una instalación particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario intentar corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- *Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.
- *Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- *Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.
- *Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experto en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

Los cambios o modificaciones no autorizados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el producto.

Declaración de exposición a radiación de la FCC

Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a radiación de la FCC establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe instalarse y operarse manteniendo una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.

Contacto en EE. UU. / Parte responsable
H&E Innovations Corporation
786 Trail Ridge Drive Louisville, CO 80027, EE. UU.
Correo electrónico: service@heinnovationscorp.com

IMPORTANTE

- Las todas las instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias antes de utilizar este producto. El uso inadecuado y el incumplimiento de las directrices de seguridad pueden provocar daños, calor excesivo, humos tóxicos, incendios, explosiones, descargas eléctricas u otros peligros que causen lesiones graves y/o mortales y/o daños a la propiedad, los cuales no son responsabilidad del fabricante. El usuario es responsable de mantener este producto con cuidado para un uso óptimo.
- 1. Puede producirse una pérdida auditiva permanente si escucha a volúmenes altos. Ajuste el volumen a un nivel seguro.
- 2. Mantenga niveles de volumen que le permitan oír los sonidos a su alrededor y estar alerta ante situaciones potencialmente peligrosas.

- 3.No almacene el dispositivo en estado de batería agotada. Las celdas de la batería podrían dañarse. Cargue su unidad al menos una vez cada 3 meses, incluso cuando no la esté utilizando.
- 4.No lo almacene a temperaturas extremas (por debajo de 4 °C o por encima de 32 °C). Las celdas de la batería podrían dañarse.
- 5.Recargue su dispositivo con el cable de carga USB-C incluido o con un cable certificado de terceros y un adaptador de carga de 1 A. Los adaptadores de menor potencia pueden cargar la batería demasiado lentamente y dañarla / sobrecalentarla o provocar un riesgo de incendio.
- 6.La unidad no es resistente al agua. No la sumerja ni la exponga a materiales corrosivos. No la limpie con productos químicos agresivos, jabones o detergentes.
- 7.No intente modificar, desmontar ni reparar este producto.
- 8.Evite caídas, golpes y roces excesivos.
- 9.Si el dispositivo presenta abolladuras, perforaciones, roturas, deformaciones o corrosión, deje de usarlo y contacte al fabricante o deséchelo mediante un método adecuado.
- 10.Si nota que este producto aumenta rápidamente de temperatura, emite olor, se deforma, se desgasta o presenta algún fenómeno anormal, deje de usarlo inmediatamente.
- 11.Desochar la unidad en la basura es ilegal según las leyes y regulaciones ambientales estatales y federales.

*Los productos internos reales pueden variar con respecto a las fotos ilustrativas y/o ilustraciones impresas en el paquete y/o en cualquier pieza impresa adicional incluida.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA: Cáncer y daño reproductivo
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

*Su producto está cubierto por nuestra garantía limitada de 1 año. Para registrar la garantía, visite <https://www.heinnovationscorp.com>. Para cualquier pregunta o sugerencia, contáctenos a través de service@heinnovationscorp.com. Se requiere comprobante de compra. ¡Gracias!



FCC ID:2ACYR-T55-OWS-OE2

